US Agent for Service of Process LETTER OF ATTESTATION

TO:

Office of Engineering Technology Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

US Agent for Service of Process:

Company Name: Jasco Products Company LLC

FRN: 0017309360

Contact Name: Mr Mark W Simpkins

Address: 10 E. Memorial Rd., Oklahoma City, OK 73114

Telephone No: (405)302-2370

Email: msimpkins@jascoproducts.com

EIN:80-0529660

Applicant:

Company name: GUANGDONG OML TECHNOLOGYCO.,LTD

Product Description: Tuya controller

Grantee code: 2AVBD FCC ID: 2AVBD-TUYA5-24V

FRN: 0029028016

Contact Name: Yong Hua Duan

Address: NO.38 HETONG ROAD, DONGFENG TOWN ZHONGSHAN Guangdong, china

Telephone No: 0086 760-66181888 Fax No: 0086760-28132190 Email: liyunhua@ledoml.com

[GUANGDONG OML TECHNOLOGYCO.,LTD] certifies that, as of the date of this filing of the application with the TCB, [Jasco Products Company LLC] is our designated US agent for service of process for the above referenced FCC ID. [GUANGDONG OML TECHNOLOGYCO.,LTD] accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any commission related proceeding involving equipment. [Jasco Products Company LLC] accepts, as of the date of the filing of the application, the obligation of the designated US agent for service of process for the above reference FCC ID.

The US Agent for Service of Process is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

The Applicant is aware of and agrees to comply with the requirements outlined in the FCC Equipment Authorization Program, Report and Order FCC 22-84, and clause § 2.911.

Date: 2024/12/20

Applicant's Name: Yong Hua Duan	US Agent's Name: Mr Mark W Simpkins
Title: Quality engineer	Title: Technical Manager
Signature	Signature
Yonghua Duan	Mark W Simpkins